## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Degtyarev Aleksandr Vladimirovich	07/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSHCHESTVO NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNOE OBYEDINENIE KOMPOZIT
Street Address:	ul. Solovinaja 49
City:	Kursk
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	305022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29365406

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J662-086US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J662-086-AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0124 OF \$40.00 283654

501227328

	A	<u>SSIGNI/</u>	ENT			
In considera consideration, the re	tion of the sum of One ceipt of which is hereby	Dollar (\$1.) acknowledge	00) in ha ad, the ur	and paid, ar ndersigned	nd other goo	nd and valuable
<i>Degtyarev Aleks</i> hereby sells, assigns	sandr Viadimirovich Land transfers to	<u> </u>				
		r no discuire dell'availa	a constructions		a and annual regions and a series	
KOMPOZIT, a Close	TSIONEPINOE OBSHCI d Joint Stock Company, i	located at ul.	<u>Solovina</u>	<u>ija 49, Kursk</u>	. 305022 Hut	isian Federation
(hereinafter called the discoveries which ar	ne Assignee) the entire e disclosed in the applica	right, title a ation for Unit	nd intere ed State	est in and to s patent enti	any and ali itled	inventions and
A TRACK FOR	A LAND VEHICLE					
which application wa	s:					
(a) (b)	filed on the		_day of _ _day of _			_, 2010 _, 2010, and
V. F	given Application Se	erial No		····	لاستستنسست	
Patents granted ther It is hereby and all said Letters I Further, it is all divisional, continupapers, and general	authorized and requested attent, when granted to agreed that, when requesing, substitute, renewally do everything possible	d that the Co said Assigne ested by Assi , and reissue for aiding in	mmissione. ignee, the patent a securing	ner of Paten e undersigne applications, and maintal	ts and Trade ed will execute and execute ning proper p	marks issue an e without charge all rightful othe patent protection
Signed at Kuc	<u>uski ka</u>	, this		day of	<u> </u>	, 2010
Inventor(s):				Degtyarev	Aleksandr	Vladimirovich
Witness(es):	- Jan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Zanii	<u>, Nia</u>	way
RECORD AND RE	TURN TO:					
American Sin .	Orang	MCHALOS ( 00 Dutch Hi eburg, New (845) 359-	lli Road York 10			
Customer No.:	£1700					

**RECORDED: 07/08/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0125

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J662-086 US</u>